Cop/r' ight, 19'-J, by
I I America n Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U . S. A.
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Installation and Maintenance
SECTION C53.157
Issue I , June , 1953
AT&T Co Standard

beige-gray wrinkle finish.
Apparatus, lOSB. Beige-gray finished box for
mounting angle bracket type key telephone
units . (Capacity four 1-3/4-inch units or
their equivalent .)
36A. For mounting the 7-type buzzer and 152A
condenser in place of the BlA rin ger in tele­
phone sets.
ED-95021-01, Group 7, Metal , Unit Panel. One
cab inet less cover for mounting station sys­
tem unit panels .
Designation. See Section C37.321 for designa­
tion cards used on 6017; 6027, 6028 and similar
type keys.
152A. For suppressing radio frequency induc­
tion from 7-type buzzers in key telephone
sets. (Mounted on 36A bracket.)
Code numbers of the mounti ng cords for key
telephone sets which are furnished as a part
of the sets or for maintenance are listed in
the tab le at the end of this section.
ED-95021-01-GS. Beige-gray wrinkle finish
cover with sound absorbing treatment for
ED -95021-0l-G7 cabinets.
P-339942. Used to block unused keys of key
telephone sets. Supersedes key blocking de­
vice P -476016 and eye let P-482845.
61A. For suppressing radio fr equency ind uc­
t ion from a separate ly n1ounted 7-type
buzzer. Arranged to mount on 36A Bracket .
61P. Fo r suppressing radio freq uency induction
fron1 the key telephone set dia l.
' • -· .. -
I I
Fuses:
Guard:
Holders:
Keys:
Lamps:
C53.157
Page 3
. -
24C. Two-ampere circuit fuse.
D-96008. A key blocking device for 6021, 6027
and 6028-type keys.
P-482882 Designation Strip. For use on 4-but­
ton key telephone sets. .
P-482883 Designation Strip. For use on 6-but­
ton key telephone sets.
For Use with Hangup Type Handset or other
Telephone Sets:
Features
6021DN 3 line pickup and holding.
6027DA 5 line pickup ,vith holding.
60270B 4 line pickup with holding and sig­
naling.
6028DA 4 line pickup with holding and cutoff.
For U se with Hangup Hand Telephone Sets or
to Supplement Keys in Key Telephone Sets,
549A
549B
549C
S49D
SSIA
For use whe re
buttons are
with cord).
four separate push­
required (furnished
For use ,vhere four separate push­
buttons are required (without cord).
For use where eig ht separate push­
buttons are required (furnished with
cord) .
For use where eight separate push­
buttons are required (without cord).
For use ,vhere one pus h-button is re­
quired (v>'ithout cord).
SIA 10-volt lam p for illuminated button tele­
phone sets.
G2 IO-volt la1np for use in 101-type key
equipn1ent and N os. 14 and 15-type
indicators ass ociated ,vith illuminated
button telep hone sets.
lAl KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM
SUPPLIES
,.
Page4
Mounting:
Noiae laolator:
Power Plant:
Set:
I I - .
A3 Used in indicators and associated 101-
type key equipment with 14-26V d-c
supply.
K2 Used in indicators and associated 101-
type key equip1nent with 48 volt d-c
supply.
ED -69143-01-Gt. For bars 19 inches long and
ED-69143-01-GZ for bars 23 inc hes long. For
mounting key te lep hone units in 1neta l appa­
ratus cabinets. The four-plate cabinet uses
n1ounting bars 19 inches long, and the
11-p lat e and 18-plate cabinets may use
mounting bars 19 inches long or 23 inches
long as required .
No .
P-37 A706
P-38A019
P-38A020
KTU
207A
209A
210A
For use on equipment installed in locations
where the room noise is low and the noise
of se lector or relay operation is objectionable.
T wo noise isolators are required per unit.
J86731A , List 4, IOIG. Same as List 2 but beige­
gray wrinkle finish; List 6- same as List 1
but beige-gray w1·inkle finish ; L ist 7-floor
stand for List 4 gray ena111el. (See Section
CS3.511.)
Telephone. The key telephone sets equipped
with an exclusion key only, are coded 402A
and SOZA for manual offices and 402C a nd
502B for dial offices. The code numbers of
the four and six-button key telephone sets,
the features provided and the type s of cords
fur nish ed with them are shown in the table
at the end of this section .
Telephone, Hand 213E or B . Hangup hand
telephone set for use ,vith separately
mounted keys.
I I ---
• •
Stand:
I I
Subscriber, 531A. Used where additional line
ringers are required or a separate common
ringer only is required .
Sub scr iber , 634CF. For use with hangup hand
telephone sets and separate keys where the
ringer is associated with a particular line.
Subscriber, 684 BA. For use with hangup hand
telephone sets and separate keys where the
ringer in the subscriber set is used as a
common ringer .
ED -95023-01, Group 2, Metal. Two leg assem­
blies for mounting one 6-plate cabinet on
the floor- dark gray finish .
Group 4-Two foot covers for Group 2.
Group 6-Two extension uprights for fas tening
IOIG po,ver plant per J8673IA, List 4 to
Group 2.
Strips: De signation. See Section C37.321 for designa-
tion strips used in key telephone sets.
Transformer : 393B. Supplies a-c current at nominally 10 volts
for operating lamps in key telephone sets, in
indicators and key boxes. Furnished in beige­
gray wrinkle metal box.
Units - Key
Telephone:
KS-5714, L3. For operating bells , buzzers or
signal lamps. Has beige-gray wrinkle finish.
Code
•3A KTU Intercommunicating code and